

Ref: SEL/2020-21/54 November 18, 2020

To,
The Dy. Gen Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept. **BSE Limited**PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051 Fax : 022-26598237-38

**Equity Scrip Code:532710** 

**Equity Scrip Name: SADBHAV** 

Sub.: Letter of Acceptance (LOA) for EPC Road Project Work

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to our earlier announcement dated August 13, 2020 Ref. SEL/2020-21/19 with respect of successful bidder (Ll) in bid invited by National Highways Authority of India.

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has received Letter of Acceptance "(LOA") from NHAI for the following 2 EPC road project/work for a contract value of Rs. 1572.30 Crores.

Sr. No.	Project	Length (km)	Contract Value (Rs. crs.)	Construction period
1	Construction of Four Lane Expressway from Sardar Patel ring road to Sindhrej Village of Ahmedabad District from km 0 to km 22.000 of Ahmedabad-Dholera Greenfield Alignment (NH-751) on EPC Mode under Bharatmala (Package-I)- in the State of Gujarat on EPC Mode under under Bharatmala Pariyojana (Package-I)	22.00	690.30	24 months
2	Construction of Four Lane Expressway from Sindhrej Village to Vejalka village of Ahmedabad District from km 22.000 to km 48.520 of Ahmedabad-Dholera Greenfield Alignment (NH-751) in the State of Gujarat on EPC Mode Under Bharatmala Pariyojana (Package-II)	26.52	882.00	24 months
	Total	48.52	1572.30	

## **Sadbhav Engineering Limited**



Construction period of both Road Projects will be 24 months from appointed date.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Tushar Shah Company Secretary

Mem. No. F7216